LOCAL LAW PERM. 8 of 2024
LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 6 of 2024

"A Local Law Amending Chapter 257-40 of the Broome County Administrative Code”

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Broome as follows:

Section 1 §257-40 Fee Schedule is amended in part as follows:

Airport
Landing Fees
Commercial aviation:

Aircraft, 7,000 or less pounds gross landing weight

Over 7,000 pounds

General/Corporate aviation:

Examples/weight

Piston Single C180

Piston Twin Piper Cherokee

Turbo Single Pilatus

Turbo Twin King Air

Jet Aircraft Small (up to 18,000 Ibs.)

Jet Aircraft Medium (18,001 - 32,000 Ibs)

Jet Aircraft Large (over 32,000 Ibs.)

Helicopters Bell
Terminal Gate Fee

Per 24-hour period or portion thereof over 1 hour

Ramp storage/tie-down fees
(based on aircraft gross landing weight in pounds)

Less than 12,500 pounds

12,200 or more pounds
T-hangar storage

Fuel flowage fee
Self-service AvGas
Full-service AvGas
Customs fees
Single-engine piston aircraft and helicopter
Twin-engine piston aircraft
Single-engine turbo aircraft and turbine helicopters

Twin-engine turbo prop aircraft and turbine helicopters
Jets having a weight up to and including 18,000 pounds

$10

$1.50/1,000 pounds
Landing Ramp*
$8 $15
$12 $25
$20 $150
$25 $180
$50 $200
$75 $225
$100 $275
$12 $25
$1.50/1,000

$240 per month;

$75 per week; $30 per day
$1/1,000 pounds per day
$15/1,000 pounds per month
$240 per month;

$75 per week; $30 per day
$0.12 per gallon

$0.25 to $1 per gallon

$0.50 to $1.50 per gallon

$65

$125
$175
$225
$414

Jets having a weight between 18,001 pounds and 32,000 pounds $520

Jets having a weight over 32,000 pounds
Overtime hourly rate
Regulated garbage per use

$725
$142
$1,600

NOTE: An administrative processing fee of 15% may be charged for customs entries and

activities outside of normal hours and areas.



Parking
Short-term parking rates

First 15 minutes Free
16 to 60 minutes $1
Second to fifth hour, per hour $2.25
Maximum daily $11
Maximum weekly $77
Long-term parking rates
First and second hour, per hour $1
After three hours, per hour $2
Maximum daily $8
Maximum weekly $56
Parking Violation Fine $50

Parks and Recreation Areas
Camping, Greenwood

Electric site $30
Reservation fee $5 per site per day
Season rate (Memorial Day Weekend to Labor Day) $1,800 per site per season

(limit five sites/season)
Shelter house rental reservation:

Per weekday $30

Per day (Saturday, Sunday and holidays) $100

Reservation fee $5
Boat rental

For purposes of marketing the boating concession and increasing boating awareness, $1
numbered boating coupons for rowboat and canoe rentals may be given away to park patrons.
These will not exceed 25 per day per park.

Rowboats (Monday through Friday, excluding holidays) $8 hour/$20 day/$20 deposit
Senior Citizens/Veterans $3 hour/$10 day/$5 deposit
Canoes $8 hour/$20 day/$20 deposit
Paddleboats/Kayaks $10 hour/$20 deposit
Sailboats $10 hour/$30 day/$20
deposit
Cross-country skiing

Ski/Snowshoe rentals (skis, boots, poles and bindings) $10 per hour

Trail fee (nonrenters of skis and snowshoes) $10 per day

Season pass, per person (trail only) $40

A charge of $2 will be applied for each fifteen-minute period that equipment is returned late at
the end of each day. A ten-minute grace period will be allowed.
A maximum of 25 individual season passes may be given away each season.

Returned-check fee $20
Balloon launch permit, per year $25
Daily food truck permit fee, per day $25
Ground rentals
Softball, Baseball, Soccer, Volleyball $20
Lined Fields $30
Grippen Park Full Building Rental $100 per hour

Otsiningo stage rental $100



Food vendor permit

Broome County Softball Complex
School districts (March through June)
Rentals
Full-day, single field rental
Entire facility rental
Team Practice — 10, 2 hour practices/season
Team Practice Package — 4, 2 hr practices/season
Batting Cage Fee/hr
County-Hosted Tournament/Playday per Team
County Hosted Team fee/game

Department of Health Fees — Permits and Plan Reviews
Permits
Food service establishment, annual fee:
High risk
Medium risk
Low risk
Temporary (seven days or less)
Plan Review Fees
Late Fee
Food service establishment

$2,500 season

$2,500 season
$75 per hour
$750 daily
$2,500 daily
$1,000

$500

$20

$500

$150

$450
$300
$150
$75

$75
$100



